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APPENDIX L
PROPOSED FEES AND CHARGES 2014/15

Unit /
Measure

2013/14
Charge

2014/15
Proposed

%
Change 

Off Street Parking - (includes VAT where
applicable) Up To
Wood Lane End (Previously Duxons Turn) 30 minutes n/a 0.10 0.0%
Wood Lane End (Previously Duxons Turn) 2 Hours n/a 0.30 0.0%
Wood Lane End (Previously Duxons Turn) 3 Hours n/a 0.60 0.0%
Wood Lane End (Previously Duxons Turn) 4 Hours n/a 0.90 0.0%
Wood Lane End (Previously Duxons Turn) 10 hours 1.00 1.60 60.0%
The Gables 1 Hour 0.40 0.50 25.0%
The Gables 2 Hours 0.50 0.60 20.0%
The Gables 3 Hours 0.60 0.70 16.7%
The Gables 4 Hours 0.70 0.80 14.3%
The Gables 10 hours 1.50 1.50 0.0%
High Street 1 Hour 0.40 0.50 25.0%
High Street 2 Hours 0.50 0.60 20.0%
High Street 3 Hours 0.60 0.70 16.7%
High Street 4 Hours 0.70 0.80 14.3%
High Street 10 hours 1.50 1.50 0.0%
Queensway 1 Hour 0.60 0.60 0.0%
Queensway 2 Hours 0.90 0.90 0.0%
Queensway 3 Hours 1.20 1.20 0.0%
Queensway 4 Hours 1.50 1.50 0.0%
Queensway 10 hours 2.50 2.50 0.0%
Alexandra Road 1 Hour 0.60 0.60 0.0%
Alexandra Road 2 Hours 0.90 0.90 0.0%
Alexandra Road 3 Hours 1.20 1.20 0.0%
Alexandra Road 4 Hours 1.50 1.50 0.0%
Alexandra Road 10 hours 2.50 2.50 0.0%
Dacorum Way (Previously Civic Centre) 1 Hour 0.60 0.60 0.0%
Dacorum Way (Previously Civic Centre) 2 Hours 0.90 0.90 0.0%
Dacorum Way (Previously Civic Centre) 3 Hours 1.20 1.20 0.0%
Dacorum Way (Previously Civic Centre) 4 Hours 1.50 1.50 0.0%
Dacorum Way (Previously Civic Centre) 10 hours 2.50 2.50 0.0%
Water Gardens (North) upper deck 1 Hour 0.80 0.80 0.0%
Water Gardens (North) upper deck 2 Hours 1.30 1.30 0.0%
Water Gardens (North) upper deck 3 Hours 1.80 2.00 11.1%
Water Gardens (North) upper deck 4 Hours 2.30 2.50 8.7%
Water Gardens (North) upper deck 10 hours 3.50 3.50 0.0%
Water Gardens (North) lower deck 1 Hour 0.80 0.80 0.0%
Water Gardens (North) lower deck 2 Hours 1.30 1.30 0.0%
Water Gardens (North) lower deck 3 Hours 1.80 2.00 11.1%
Water Gardens (North) lower deck 4 Hours 2.30 2.50 8.7%
Water Gardens (South) 30 minutes n/a 0.40 0.0%
Water Gardens (South) 1 Hour 0.80 0.80 0.0%
Water Gardens (South) 2 Hours 1.30 1.30 0.0%
Water Gardens (South) 3 Hours 1.80 2.00 11.1%
Water Gardens (South) 4 Hours 2.30 2.50 8.7%
Moor End Road 10 hours 3.50 4.00 14.3%
Park Road 1 Hour 0.50 0.60 20.0%
Park Road 2 Hours 0.60 0.70 16.7%
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Unit /
Measure

2013/14
Charge

2014/15
Proposed

%
Change 

Park Road 3 Hours 0.70 0.80 14.3%
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Unit /
Measure

2013/14
Charge

2014/15
Proposed

%
Change 

Park Road 4 Hours 0.80 0.90 12.5%
Park Road 10 hours 2.50 2.50 0.0%
Cowper Road 2 Hours 0.40 0.40 0.0%
Cowper Road 3 Hours 0.50 0.50 0.0%
Cowper Road 4 Hours 0.60 0.60 0.0%
Durrants Hill 30 minutes 0.10 0.10 0.0%
Durrants Hill 1 Hour 0.30 0.30 0.0%
Durrants Hill 2 Hours 0.30 0.30 0.0%
Durrants Hill 3 Hours 0.60 0.60 0.0%
Durrants Hill 4 Hours 0.90 0.90 0.0%
Durrants Hill 10 hours 1.60 1.60 0.0%
Water Lane 1 Hour 0.50 0.60 20.0%
Water Lane 2 Hours 1.00 1.20 20.0%
Water Lane 3 Hours 1.70 1.90 11.8%
Water Lane 4 Hours 2.30 2.50 8.7%
Lower Kings Road 1 Hour 0.50 0.60 20.0%
Lower Kings Road 2 Hours 1.00 1.20 20.0%
Lower Kings Road 3 Hours 1.40 1.90 35.7%
Lower Kings Road 4 Hours 1.80 2.50 38.9%
St John's Well Lane 1 Hour 0.50 0.60 20.0%
St John's Well Lane 2 Hours 1.00 1.20 20.0%
St John's Well Lane 3 Hours 1.40 1.90 35.7%
St John's Well Lane 4 Hours 1.80 2.50 38.9%
St John's Well Lane 10 hours 3.30 3.50 6.1%
The Forge 2 Hours 0.70 0.90 28.6%
The Forge 3 Hours 0.90 1.10 22.2%
The Forge 4 Hours 1.20 1.40 16.7%
The Forge 10 hours 1.80 2.00 11.1%
The Forge Season ticket 412.00 416.00 1.0%
Church Yard (Previously Frogmore Street East
long stay) 10 hours 1.80 2.00 11.1%
Frogmore Street (East) 2 Hours 0.70 0.90 28.6%
Frogmore Street (East) 3 Hours 0.90 1.10 22.2%
Frogmore Street (East) 4 Hours 1.20 1.40 16.7%
Frogmore Street (West) 10 hours 1.80 2.00 11.1%
Victoria Hall 2 Hours 0.70 0.90 28.6%
Victoria Hall 3 Hours 0.90 1.10 22.2%
Victoria Hall 4 Hours 1.20 1.40 16.7%
Old School Yard (Tring Town Council car park) 2 Hours 0.70 0.90 28.6%

Old School Yard (Tring Town Council car park) 3 Hours 0.90 1.10 22.2%

Old School Yard (Tring Town Council car park) 4 Hours 1.20 1.40 16.7%
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Unit /
Measure

2013/14
Charge

2014/15
Proposed

%
Change 

On Street Parking
Waterhouse Street (certain lengths between
Bank Court and bus station) 15 minutes 0.25 0.50 100.0%
Waterhouse Street (certain lengths between
Bank Court and bus station) 30 minutes 0.50 1.00 100.0%
Shared use St Johns Road cul-de-sac 1 Hour 0.50 0.50 0.0%
Shared use St Johns Road cul-de-sac 2 Hours 1.00 1.00 0.0%
Shared use St Johns Road cul-de-sac 3 Hours 2.00 2.00 0.0%
Shared use St Johns Road cul-de-sac 4 Hours 4.00 4.00 0.0%
Shared use Cotterells (East side opposite
numbers 182-236) 1 Hour 0.50 0.50 0.0%
Shared use Cotterells (East side opposite
numbers 182-236) 2 Hours 1.00 1.00 0.0%
Shared use Cotterells (East side opposite
numbers 182-236) 3 Hours 2.00 2.00 0.0%
Shared use Cotterells (East side opposite
numbers 182-236) 4 Hours 4.00 4.00 0.0%
Shared use Cotterells (West side adjacent to
school field) 1 Hour 0.50 0.50 0.0%
Shared use Cotterells (West side adjacent to
school field) 2 Hours 1.00 1.00 0.0%
Shared use Cotterells (West side adjacent to
school field) 3 Hours 2.00 2.00 0.0%
Shared use Cotterells (West side adjacent to
school field) 4 Hours 4.00 4.00 0.0%
Shared use Cemetery Hill (Opposite South Hill
Church) 1 Hour 0.50 0.50 0.0%
Shared use Cemetery Hill (Opposite South Hill
Church) 2 Hours 1.00 1.00 0.0%
Shared use Cemetery Hill (Opposite South Hill
Church) 3 Hours 2.00 2.00 0.0%
Shared use Cemetery Hill (Opposite South Hill
Church) 4 Hours 4.00 4.00 0.0%
Shared use Alexandra Road (adjacent to
Christchurch) 1 Hour 0.50 0.50 0.0%
Shared use Alexandra Road (adjacent to
Christchurch) 2 Hours 1.00 1.00 0.0%
Shared use Alexandra Road (adjacent to
Christchurch) 3 Hours 2.00 2.00 0.0%
Shared use Alexandra Road (adjacent to
Christchurch) 4 Hours 4.00 4.00 0.0%
High Street Berkhamsted (20mph zone) -
maximum of 60 minutes 12 minutes 0.10 0.20 100.0%
High Street Berkhamsted (20mph zone) -
maximum of 60 minutes 24 minutes 0.20 0.40 100.0%
High Street Berkhamsted (20mph zone) -
maximum of 60 minutes 36 minutes 0.30 0.60 100.0%
High Street Berkhamsted (20mph zone) -
maximum of 60 minutes 48 minutes 0.40 0.80 100.0%
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%
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High Street Berkhamsted (20mph zone) -
maximum of 60 minutes 60 minutes 0.50 1.00 100.0%
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Unit /
Measure

2013/14
Charge

2014/15
Proposed

%
Change 

Berkhamsted Civic Centre
Weddings - Full Day Day 530.00 530.00 0.0%
Extended from 11.30pm to midnight Half Hour 60.00 60.00 0.0%
Community Use - Day Hour 20.00 20.50 2.5%
Community Use - Monday to Thursday
Evening (after 6pm) Hour 22.50 23.10 2.7%
Community Use - Friday Evenings &
Weekends Hour 27.50 28.20 2.5%
Commercial Use - Day Hour 25.00 25.60 2.4%
Commercial Use - Monday to Thursday
Evening (after 6pm) Hour 30.00 30.80 2.7%
Commercial Use - Friday Evenings &
Weekends Hour 30.50 31.30 2.6%
Sale of Goods - Commercial - Evenings (after
6pm) Evening 240.00 246.00 2.5%

Victoria Hall
Weddings - Full Day Day 520.00 520.00 0.0%
Weddings - Extra Time After 11:30pm Half Hour 50.00 50.00 0.0%
Meetings - Community Use - Day Hour 21.20 21.70 2.4%
Meetings - Community Use -
Evening/Weekends Hour 23.40 24.00 2.6%
Meetings - Commercial Use - Day Hour 24.40 25.00 2.5%
Meetings - Commercial Use -
Evening/Weekends Hour 35.00 35.90 2.6%
Day Care Day 32.90 33.00 0.3%
50+ and LFW Session 31.30 32.10 2.6%
Tring Disabled Access Session 16.50 16.90 2.4%
Private Bowls and Table Tennis Session 31.30 32.10 2.6%
Kitchen Use - Washing Up Day 20.00 20.50 2.5%
Kitchen Use - Full Catering Day 55.00 56.40 2.5%
Victoria Room - Commercial Use - Weekdays
to 6pm Hour 21.60 22.10 2.3%
Victoria Room - Commercial Use - Weekdays
after 6pm and Weekends Hour 22.20 22.80 2.7%
Victoria Room - Community Use - Weekdays
to 6pm Hour 18.50 19.00 2.7%
Victoria Room - Community Use - Weekdays
after 6pm and Weekends Hour 20.20 20.70 2.5%
Albert Room - Community Use - Weekdays to
6pm Hour 13.50 13.80 2.2%
Albert Room - Community Use - Weekdays
after 6pm and Weekends Hour 15.40 15.80 2.6%
Edward Room - Weekdays Hour 10.60 10.90 2.8%
Edward Office - Day Centre Week 85.00 87.10 2.5%

Football Season
Adult - Including Pavillion 13 Games 738.00 757.00 2.6%
Adult - Excluding Pavillion 13 Games 528.00 541.00 2.5%
Junior (aged 11 to 18) - Including Pavillion 13 Games 384.00 394.00 2.6%
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2013/14
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2014/15
Proposed

%
Change 

Junior (aged 11 to 18) - Excluding Pavillion 13 Games 267.00 274.00 2.6%
Mini (aged 7 to 10) - Including Pavillion 13 games 236.00 242.00 2.5%
Mini (aged 7 to 10) - Excluding Pavillion 13 games 164.00 168.00 2.4%
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Unit /
Measure

2013/14
Charge

2014/15
Proposed

%
Change 

Tennis Court
Adult Hour 4.00 4.00 0.0%
Junior (up to 16) / OAP (60+) Hour 2.50 2.50 0.0%
Non Commercial Coaching - Adult Hour 7.00 7.00 0.0%
Non Commercial Coaching - Junior Hour 5.00 5.00 0.0%

Sports Pitch Hire - Football, Baseball &
Rugby
Adult - Including Pavillion Match 62.00 64.00 3.2%
Adult - Excluding Pavillion Match 45.00 46.00 2.2%
Junior (aged 11 to 18) - Including Pavillion Match 39.00 40.00 2.6%
Junior (aged 11 to 18) - Excluding Pavillion Match 27.00 28.00 3.7%
Mini (aged 7 to 10) - Including Pavillion Match 23.00 24.00 4.3%
Mini (aged 7 to 10) - Excluding Pavillion Match 17.00 18.00 5.9%

Sports Pitch Hire - Cricket
Adult - Including Pavillion Match 62.00 64.00 3.2%
Adult - Excluding Pavillion Match 56.00 58.00 3.6%

Giant Chess/Draughts
Adult Hr per person 2.50 2.50 0.0%
Adult Concessions Hr per person 1.20 1.20 0.0%
Junior (up to 16) / OAP (60+) Hr per person 1.50 1.50 0.0%

Casual Bowls
Adult Hr per person 3.00 3.00 0.0%
Adult Concessions Hr per person 1.50 1.50 0.0%
Junior (up to 16) / OAP (60+) Hr per person 2.00 2.00 0.0%
Shoe/Wood Hire Per Hire No charge No charge 0.0%

Crazy Golf
Adult Per Round 2.50 2.50 0.0%
Adult Concessions Per Round 1.20 1.20 0.0%
Junior (up to 16) / OAP (60+) Per Round 1.50 1.50 0.0%
Deposit for Putter & Ball Per Hire 1.00 1.00 0.0%

Petanque (Boules)
Adult Game per

person
2.50 2.50 0.0%

Adult Concessions Game per
person

1.20 1.20 0.0%

Junior (up to 16) / OAP (60+) Game per
person

1.50 1.50 0.0%

Equipment Deposit Per Hire 2.00 2.00 0.0%
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Measure

2013/14
Charge

2014/15
Proposed

%
Change 

Croquet
Adult Game per

person 2.50 2.50 0.0%

Adult Concessions Game per
person 1.20 1.20 0.0%

Junior (up to 16) / OAP (60+) Game per
person 1.50 1.50 0.0%

Equipment Deposit Per Hire 5.00 5.00 0.0%

Wednesday Group 10am to 1pm Game per
person 3.00 3.00 0.0%

Miscellaneous
Hot Air Balloon Launches Per Launch 50.00 50.00 0.0%
Allotments Pole 6.00 6.00 0.0%
Ice Cream Trading Licences (Tender Process) Per Season n/a n/a 0.0%

Hemel Hempstead Bowls Club Per Annum 6,500.00 6,660.00 2.5%

Table Tennis
Adult Per 30 mins 1.00 1.00 0.0%
Junior/OAP Per 30 mins 0.50 0.50 0.0%
Dacorum Card Per 30 mins 0.50 0.50 0.0%

Cricket
Adult - Training (No Marking Required) Match 25.00 25.00 0.0%
Adult - Weekday Evening Match Excluding
Pavilion Match 35.00 35.00 0.0%

Cemeteries - Deed Purchase
Lawn Grave 9ft x 4ft (75 Years) 999.00 1,024.00 2.5%
Lawn Grave 9ft x 4ft (99 Years) 1,499.00 1,536.00 2.5%
Lawn Grave/Woodland Burial 9ft x 4ft pre-
purchased (75 Years) 1,999.00 2,049.00 2.5%
Lawn Grave/Woodland Burial 9ft x 4ft pre-
purchased (99 Years) 2,499.00 2,461.00 -1.5%
Child 5ft x 3ft (75 Years) 350.00 n/a 0.0%
Child 5ft x 3ft (99 Years) 450.00 n/a 0.0%
Cremated Remains 2ft x 2ft (75 Years) 399.00 409.00 2.5%
Cremated Remains 2ft x 2ft (99 Years) 499.00 511.00 2.4%
Cremated Remains 4ft x 4ft (75 Years) - Heath
Lane 650.00 666.00 2.5%
Cremated Remains 4ft x 4ft (99 Years) - Heath
Lane 850.00 871.00 2.5%
Cremated Remains 2ft x 2ft pre-purchased (75
Years) 650.00 666.00 2.5%
Cremated Remains 2ft x 2ft pre-purchased (99
Years) 850.00 871.00 2.5%
Cremated Remains 4ft x 4ft pre-purchased (75
Years) 1,050.00 1,076.00 2.5%
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2014/15
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%
Change 

Cremated Remains 4ft x 4ft pre-purchased (99
Years) 1,550.00 1,589.00 2.5%

* All fees are pertinent to the grave owner,
if non-resident fees are double.

Cemeteries - Interment Fees
Lawn Grave 9ft x 4ft (Burial) 499.00 511.00 2.4%
Lawn Grave 9ft x 4ft (Burial) - Re-open 399.00 409.00 2.5%
Lawn Grave 9ft x 4ft (Burial) - Child 349.00 no charge 0.0%
Woodland Burial including Tree 599.00 614.00 2.5%
Woodland Burial including Tree - Child 599.00 614.00 2.5%
Child Grave 5ft x 3ft Childs Section 149.00 153.00 2.7%
Cremated Remains - Single 165.00 169.00 2.4%
Cremated Remains - Double 330.00 338.00 2.4%
Cremated Remains - Re-open 165.00 169.00 2.4%
Cremated Remains - Child 100.00 103.00 3.0%
* All fees are pertinent to the grave owner,
if non-resident fees are double.

Cemeteries - Additional Fees
ERB (Deed) Transfer 50.00 60.00 20.0%
Casket Fee 199.00 204.00 2.5%
Coffins/Grave Space over 7' x 30'' 199.00 204.00 2.5%
Grave Plot Selection 100.00 n/a 0.0%
Cremated Remains Plot Selection 50.00 n/a 0.0%
Incorrect Coffin Sizes 30.00 35.00 16.7%

Cemeteries - Memorial Fees
Headstone (additional or replacement) 160.00 164.00 2.5%
Child's Headstone (max 24"h x 17"w) no charge no charge 0.0%
Tablet or Plaque (additional or replacement) 60.00 62.00 3.3%
Desktop (additional or replacement) 60.00 62.00 3.3%
Vase (additional or replacement) 30.00 31.00 3.3%
Headstone (Each inscription after the first, inc.
Memorial test fees) 110.00 113.00 2.7%
Desktops, Tablets and Plaques (each
inscription after the first) 40.00 41.00 2.5%
Vase (Each inscription after the first) 20.00 21.00 5.0%
Removal & Refixing of Headstones 60.00 62.00 3.3%
Bench and Installation 977.00 999.00 2.3%
* All fees are pertinent to the grave owner,
if non-resident fees are double.

Customer Accounts
Service charge enquiry fees:
Charges to Solicitors 95.00 100.00 5.3%

Revenues
Summons Costs 55.00 55.00 0.0%
Liability Orders 30.00 30.00 0.0%
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2014/15
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Dog Warden Service
Stray Dogs - Statutory Fee 25.00 25.00 0.0%
Standard Admin Fee 50.00 50.00 0.0%
Kennelling Per Day 15.60 15.60 0.0%
Micro-Chipping 15.00 15.00 0.0%
Dog Fouling Offence no charge 75.00 0.0%

Enforcement
Abandoned Vehicle reclaimed Fees 6 monthly 520.00 520.00 0.0%
Removal of AV from private land (land owners'
agreement) admin fee no charge 50.00 0.0%
Littering FPN no charge 75.00 0.0%
Non Production of Waste Transfer Note (Early
repayment) no charge 180.00 0.0%
Non Production of Waste Transfer Note (Full) no charge 300.00 0.0%
s46/s47 EPA offences (Early payment) no charge 75.00 0.0%
s46/s47 EPA offences (Full) no charge 100.00 0.0%
Nuisance Vehicles / Vehicle Trading (street)
(early repayment) no charge 75.00 0.0%

Nuisance Vehicles / Vehicle Trading (street)
(Full) no charge 100.00 0.0%

Untaxed Vehicles
Fixed penalty Notice 50.00 50.00 0.0%
Fixed penalty Notice 75.00 75.00 0.0%

Food Safety & Pest Control
Health Certificates (x2 plus site visit) 60.00 61.50 2.5%
Health Certificates (additional copies up to 4) 26.00 26.65 2.5%
General Endorsement Certificate 26.00 26.65 2.5%
Street Trading Consent - Hot Food 880.00 900.00 2.3%
Street Trading Consent - Cold Food 480.00 495.00 3.1%
Month Trial Street Trading Consent 150.00 155.00 3.3%

Cesspool Emptying Bespoke Charge 0.0%

Annual Mobile Home Licences
Site with 1-5 mobile homes, low risk,
inspected every 3 years no charge 75.00 0.0%
Site with 1-5 mobile homes, medium risk,
inspected every 2 years no charge 150.00 0.0%
Site with 1-5 mobile homes, high risk,
inspected every year no charge 225.00 0.0%
Site with 6-10 mobile homes, low risk,
inspected every 3 years no charge 100.00 0.0%
Site with 6-10 mobile homes, meduim risk,
inspected every 2 years no charge 175.00 0.0%
Site with 6-10 mobile homes, high risk,
inspected every year no charge 250.00 0.0%
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Site with 11-20 mobile homes, low risk,
inspected every 3 years no charge 125.00 0.0%
Site with 11-20 mobile homes, meduim risk,
inspected every 2 years no charge 200.00 0.0%
Site with 11-20 mobile homes, high risk,
inspected every year no charge 300.00 0.0%

Site with 20-50 mobile homes, low risk,
inspected every 3 years no charge 200.00 0.0%
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Site with 20-50 mobile homes, meduim risk,
inspected every 2 years no charge 300.00 0.0%
Site with 20-50 mobile homes, high risk,
inspected every year no charge 400.00 0.0%
Site with 50-100 mobile homes, low risk,
inspected every 3 years no charge 300.00 0.0%
Site with 50-100 mobile homes, medium risk,
inspected every 2 years no charge 400.00 0.0%
Site with 50-100 mobile homes, high risk,
inspected every year no charge 500.00 0.0%
Site with 100-150 mobile homes, low risk,
inspected every 3 years no charge 500.00 0.0%
Site with 100-150 mobile homes, medium risk,
inspected every 2 years no charge 650.00 0.0%
Site with 100-150 mobile homes, high risk,
inspected every year no charge 800.00 0.0%

High Hedges 410.00 420.00 2.4%
LAPPC Authorisations Statutory Fee 0.0%
Housing Notices (fixed charge per person) 250.00 256.00 2.4%
Licence for a standard 5 bedroom HMO
(initiated by applicant without LA intervention)
5 year licence

600.00 615.00 2.5%

Licence for a standard 5 bedroom HMO
(initiated with LA intervention) 5 year licence 900.00 923.00 2.6%
Additional Bedrooms Per Bedroom 15.00 15.00 0.0%
Production of drawings 45.00 46.00 2.2%
Variation of licence 110.00 113.00 2.7%
Renewal of HMO licence 500.00 513.00 2.6%
Fee reduction for additional HMOs with the
same applicant/landlord 50.00 51.00 2.0%
Standard inspection for immigration 120.00 123.00 2.5%
Private water supplies risk assessment
(smaller supplies - Reg 10) 450.00 450.00 0.0%
Private water supplies risk assessment (larger
supplies - Reg 9) 500.00 500.00 0.0%
Private water supplies desk top risk
assessment 100.00 100.00 0.0%
Sampling Visit (fee plus analysis costs) 100.00 100.00 0.0%
Investigation 100.00 100.00 0.0%
Granting of Authorisation (fee plus analysis
costs) 100.00 100.00 0.0%
Analysis costs (reg 10) 250.00 250.00 0.0%
Analysis costs (check monitoring) 100.00 100.00 0.0%
Analysis costs (adult monitoring) 500.00 500.00 0.0%

Waste - Bulk Collections
Bulk Collections Up to 3 Items 24.00 24.50 2.1%
Bulk Collections Up to 6 Items 34.50 35.00 1.4%
Bulk Collections - Other individual items Bespoke Fee n/a n/a 0.0%
Bulk Collections - Concessions Up to 3 Items 18.00 18.50 2.8%
Bulk Collections - Concessions Up to 6 Items 26.00 26.50 1.9%
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Bulk Collections - Concessions - Other
individual items

Bespoke
Charge n/a n/a 0.0%

Waste - Commercial
Container Rental - 360 Litre Per Annum 25.80 26.40 2.3%
Container Rental - 770 Litre Per Annum 55.20 56.60 2.5%
Container Rental - 850 Paladin Per Annum 61.10 62.60 2.5%
Container Rental - 940 Paladin Per Annum 70.60 72.40 2.5%
Container Rental - 1100 Litre Per Annum 82.60 84.70 2.5%
Container Rental - 1280 Litre Per Annum 96.10 98.50 2.5%
Container Emptying - 360 Litre Per Lift 5.21 5.56 6.7%
Container Emptying - 770 Litre Per Lift 11.13 11.87 6.6%
Container Emptying - 850 Paladin Per Lift 13.80 14.76 7.0%
Container Emptying - 940 Paladin Per Lift 14.72 15.73 6.9%
Container Emptying - 1100 Litre Per Lift 16.38 17.47 6.7%
Container Emptying - 1280 Litre Per Lift 19.07 20.34 6.7%
Container Emptying - 360 Litre - Negotiated
Contract Price Per Lift 3.92 4.20 7.1%
Container Emptying - 850 Litre - Negotiated
Contract Price Per Lift 4.79 5.10 6.5%
Container Emptying - 1100 Litre - Negotiated
Contract Price Per Lift 6.40 6.80 6.2%
Container Emptying - 1100 Litre - Negotiated
Contract Price Per Lift 12.94 13.80 6.6%
Container Emptying - 1100 Litre - Negotiated
Contract Price Per Lift 7.96 8.50 6.7%
Container Emptying - 1100 Litre - Negotiated
Contract Price Per Lift 11.47 12.20 6.3%
Container Emptying - 1100 Litre - Negotiated
Contract Price Per Lift 12.06 12.90 6.9%
Container Emptying - 1100 Litre - Negotiated
Contract Price Per Lift 2.94 3.10 5.5%
Container Emptying - 1100 Litre - Negotiated
Contract Price Per Lift 11.51 12.30 6.8%
Container Emptying - 1100 Litre - Negotiated
Contract Price Per Lift 10.74 11.50 7.1%

Container Emptying - Schools Only - 770 Litre Per Lift 4.62 4.73 2.4%
Container Emptying - Schools Only - 850
Paladin Per Lift 5.40 5.54 2.6%
Container Emptying - Schools Only - 940
Paladin Per Lift 6.04 6.19 2.5%
Container Emptying - Schools Only - 1100
Litre Per Lift 7.07 7.25 2.5%
Container Emptying - Schools Only - 1280
Litre Per Lift 8.23 8.44 2.5%
Commercial Waste Collections Per empty 12.09 12.39 2.5%
Sacks per 50 sacks 84.39 90.81 7.6%

Sack Sales
Bio Sacks Per Sack 0.22 0.22 2.5%
Bio Sacks (Dacorum Card 25% discount) Per Sack 0.16 0.17 2.5%
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Kaddy Bio Sacks Per Sack 0.09 0.09 2.5%
Blue Sacks Per Sack 1.00 1.00 0.0%
Blue Sacks (Dacorum Card 25% discount) Per Sack 0.75 0.77 2.5%
Black Sacks Per Sack 0.12 0.12 4.3%
Black Sacks (Dacorum Card 25% discount) Per Sack 0.09 0.09 0.0%
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2013/14
Charge

2014/15
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%
Change 

Weighbridge
Weighing Per Weigh 6.27 6.43 2.5%

Street Sweeping
Sweeping/Cleaning of non DBC land Per Hour 35.52 36.40 2.5%

Adventure Playgrounds
Voluntary Group Per Hour 13.10 13.40 2.3%
Community Group Per Hour 14.00 14.40 2.9%
Church Group Per Hour 14.00 14.40 2.9%
Private Group Per Hour 25.85 26.50 2.5%
Children's Party Per Hour 35.50 36.40 2.5%

Training Organisation (Play) if no staff needed Per Hour 6.15 6.30 2.4%
Training Organisation (Care) Half Day 58.12 59.60 2.5%
Schools Per Hour 25.00 25.60 2.4%
Schools Half Day 51.70 53.00 2.5%
Schools Full Day 96.90 99.30 2.5%

Adeyfield APG
Facilities Hire/Letting (VAT Exempt) Per Hour 14.00 14.40 2.9%

Bennetts End APG 
Facilities Hire/Letting (VAT Exempt) Per Hour 14.00 14.40 2.9%

Chaulden APG 
Facilities Hire/Letting (VAT Exempt) Per Hour 14.00 14.40 2.9%

Grovehill & Woodhall Farm APG 
Facilities Hire - Other mixed Per Hour 14.00 14.40 2.9%
Facilities Hire - Collett School Half Day 51.70 53.00 2.5%
Facilities Hire - Cupids Cherubs Mother &
Toddler Per Hour 14.00 14.40 2.9%
Facilities Hire - Local Schools Half Day 51.70 53.00 2.5%
Facilities Hire - Pentecostal Church Per Hour 14.00 14.40 2.9%
Facilities Hire - Woodfield School Half Day 51.70 53.00 2.5%
Rental Income (Exempt) Per Annum 2,593.76 2,658.60 2.5%
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2013/14
Charge

2014/15
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%
Change 

Old Town Hall Arts Centre
Programme Sales 0.10 0.10 0.0%

Old Town Hall - Theatre (meetings
/conferences)
Mon to Sat (10am - 5pm) Per Hour 20.50 21.00 2.4%
Mon to Sat - ( 10am - 5pm Concession) Per Hour 15.38 15.80 2.8%
Mon - Sat ( 6pm - 11pm) Per Hour 25.63 26.30 2.6%
Mon to Sat - ( 6pm - 11pm Concession) Per Hour 17.94 18.40 2.6%
Old Town Hall - Theatre (rehearsals
/workshops)
Mon - Sat ( 10am - 5pm) Per Hour 25.63 26.30 2.6%
Mon - sat (10am - 5pm Concession) Per Hour 17.94 18.40 2.6%

Old Town Hall - Theatre (evening
performances)
Mon to Thurs ( 6pm - 11pm) 153.75 157.60 2.5%
Mon to Thurs ( 6pm - 11pm Concession) 128.13 131.30 2.5%
Fri - Sat (6pm - 11pm) 205.00 210.10 2.5%
Fri - Sat (6pm - 11pm Concession) 153.75 157.60 2.5%
Old Town Hall - Cellar Bar (Private Parties)
Mon - Thurs (6pm - 11pm) 102.50 105.10 2.5%
Mon - Thurs (6pm - 11pm Concession) 76.88 78.80 2.5%
Fri - Sat (6pm - 11pm) 153.75 157.60 2.5%
Fri - Sat (6pm - 11pm Concession)) 128.13 131.30 2.5%

Old Town Hall - Cellar Bar (Meetings)
Mon - Sat ( 10am - 5pm) Per Hour 10.25 10.50 2.4%
Mon - Sat ( 10am - 5pm) Per Hour 7.69 7.90 2.8%
Mon - Sat ( 6pm - 11pm) Per Hour 20.50 21.00 2.4%
Mon - Sat ( 6pm - 11pm Concessions) Per Hour 15.38 15.80 2.8%

Old Town Hall - Cellar Bar (Rehearsals)
Mon - Sat (10am - 5pm) Per Hour 15.38 15.80 2.8%
Mon - Sat (10am - 5pm Concession) Per Hour 12.81 13.10 2.2%
Mon - Sat (6pm - 11pm Per Hour 25.63 26.30 2.6%
Mon - Sat (6pm - 11pm Concession) Per Hour 17.94 18.40 2.6%

Old Town Hall - Robert Adams Gallery Bar
(Private Parties)
Mon - Thurs (6pm - 11pm) 76.88 78.80 2.5%
Mon - Thurs (6pm -11pm Concession) 51.25 52.50 2.4%
Fri - Sat (6pm - 11pm) 102.50 105.10 2.5%
Fri - Sat (6pm - 11pm Concession) 76.88 78.80 2.5%

Old Town Hall - Robert Adams Gallery Bar
(Meetings)
Mon - Sat (10am - 5pm) Per Hour 10.25 10.50 2.4%
Mon - Sat (10am - 5pm Concession) Per Hour 7.69 7.90 2.8%
Mon - Sat (10am - 5pm) Per Hour 15.38 15.80 2.8%
Mon - Sat (10am - 5pm Concession) Per Hour 12.81 13.10 2.2%

The Heights Hall
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2013/14
Charge

2014/15
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%
Change 

Hall hire Per Hour 11.28 11.60 2.9%
Hall hire Per Day 61.50 63.00 2.4%
Messy Play Community Group Per Hour 7.69 7.90 2.8%
Licensing - General Charges
Photocopies (per A4 side, at officers'
discretion, subject to legal restrictions) 0.20 0.20 0.0%
Appeal to Licensing Health & Safety
Enforcement Committee against officers'
refusal of exemption from standard
conditions/policies
(refundable if appeal is successful)

80.00 - -100.0%

Copy of interview tape following PACE
interview (per tape) 20.00 15.00 -25.0%
Copy of public register entry (where kept and
made available by statute) (per entry) 15.00 15.00 0.0%

Request for duplicate copy of licence following
loss/theft/damage (where not otherwise listed) 15.00 15.00 0.0%

Alcohol, entertainment and late night
refreshment licences 
Application for new club premises certificate:

Band A 100.00 100.00 0.0%
Band B 190.00 190.00 0.0%
Band C 315.00 315.00 0.0%
Band D 450.00 450.00 0.0%
Band E 635.00 635.00 0.0%
Site under construction/development 315.00 315.00 0.0%

Application for full variation of club premises
certificate:

Band A 100.00 100.00 0.0%
Band B 190.00 190.00 0.0%
Band C 315.00 315.00 0.0%
Band D 450.00 450.00 0.0%
Band E 635.00 635.00 0.0%
Site under construction/development 315.00 315.00 0.0%

Application for minor variation of club
premises certificate 89.00 89.00 0.0%
Request for duplicate copy of certificate
following loss/theft/damage 10.50 10.50 0.0%
Change of name or address on club premises
certificate 10.50 10.50 0.0%
Change of club rules for club premises
certificate 10.50 10.50 0.0%
Annual fee (payable on anniversary of grant of
certificate):

Band A 70.00 70.00 0.0%
Band B 180.00 180.00 0.0%
Band C 295.00 295.00 0.0%
Band D 320.00 320.00 0.0%
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2014/15
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%
Change 

Band E 350.00 350.00 0.0%
Site under construction/development 295.00 295.00 0.0%
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Unit /
Measure

2013/14
Charge

2014/15
Proposed

%
Change 

Application for new personal licence 37.00 37.00 0.0%
Application to renew personal licence 37.00 37.00 0.0%
Duplicate copy of personal licence following
theft/loss/damage 10.50 10.50 0.0%
Change of name or address on personal
licence 10.50 10.50 0.0%
Application for new premises licence:

Band A 100.00 100.00 0.0%
Band B 190.00 190.00 0.0%
Band C 315.00 315.00 0.0%
Band D 450.00 450.00 0.0%
Band D with multiplier 900.00 900.00 0.0%
Band E 635.00 635.00 0.0%
Band E with multiplier 1,905.00 1,905.00 0.0%
Site under construction/development 315.00 315.00 0.0%

Application for full variation of premises
licence:Band A 100.00 100.00 0.0%

Band B 190.00 190.00 0.0%
Band C 315.00 315.00 0.0%
Band D 450.00 450.00 0.0%
Band D with multiplier 900.00 900.00 0.0%
Band E 635.00 635.00 0.0%
Band E with multiplier 1,905.00 1,905.00 0.0%
Site under construction/development 315.00 315.00 0.0%

Additional application fee for high-capacity
premises (payable in addition to the standard
application fee):

Capacity: 5,000–9,999 1,000.00 1,000.00 0.0%
Capacity: 10,000–14,999 2,000.00 2,000.00 0.0%
Capacity: 15,000–19,999 4,000.00 4,000.00 0.0%
Capacity: 20,000–29,999 8,000.00 8,000.00 0.0%
Capacity: 30,000–39,999 16,000.00 16,000.00 0.0%
Capacity: 40,000–49,999 24,000.00 24,000.00 0.0%
Capacity: 50,000–59,999 32,000.00 32,000.00 0.0%
Capacity: 60,000–69,999 40,000.00 40,000.00 0.0%
Capacity: 70,000–79,999 48,000.00 48,000.00 0.0%
Capacity: 80,000–89,999 56,000.00 56,000.00 0.0%
Capacity: 90,000+ 64,000.00 64,000.00 0.0%

Application for transfer of premises licence 23.00 23.00 0.0%
Application for variation of premises licence to
specify premises supervisor 23.00 23.00 0.0%
Application for minor variation of premises
licence 89.00 89.00 0.0%
Application to substitute mandatory condition
for community premises (if not made
simultaneously with another application)

23.00 23.00 0.0%

Application for interim authority notice 23.00 23.00 0.0%
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2014/15
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%
Change 

Request for duplicate copy of premises
licence following loss/theft/damage 10.50 10.50 0.0%
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Unit /
Measure

2013/14
Charge

2014/15
Proposed

%
Change 

Change of name or address on premises
licence 10.50 10.50 0.0%
Annual fee (payable on anniversary of grant of
licence):

Band A 70.00 70.00 0.0%
Band B 180.00 180.00 0.0%
Band C 295.00 295.00 0.0%
Band D 320.00 320.00 0.0%
Band D with multiplier 640.00 640.00 0.0%
Band E 350.00 350.00 0.0%
Band E with multiplier 1,050.00 1,050.00 0.0%
Site under construction/development 295.00 295.00 0.0%

Additional annual fee for high-capacity
premises (payable in addition to the standard
annual fee)

Capacity: 5,000–9,999 500.00 500.00 0.0%
Capacity: 10,000–14,999 1,000.00 1,000.00 0.0%
Capacity: 15,000–19,999 2,000.00 2,000.00 0.0%
Capacity: 20,000–29,999 4,000.00 4,000.00 0.0%
Capacity: 30,000–39,999 8,000.00 8,000.00 0.0%
Capacity: 40,000–49,999 12,000.00 12,000.00 0.0%
Capacity: 50,000–59,999 16,000.00 16,000.00 0.0%
Capacity: 60,000–69,999 20,000.00 20,000.00 0.0%
Capacity: 70,000–79,999 24,000.00 24,000.00 0.0%
Capacity: 80,000–89,999 28,000.00 28,000.00 0.0%
Capacity: 90,000+ 32,000.00 32,000.00 0.0%

Temporary event notice submission fee 21.00 21.00 0.0%
Duplicate copy of notice following
theft/loss/damage 10.50 10.50 0.0%
Application for provisional statement 315.00 315.00 0.0%
Notification of legal/financial interest in
premises 21.00 21.00 0.0%

Animal licences
Application for new animal boarding
establishment licence (fee plus vet inspection) 320.00 320.00 0.0%

Application for new animal boarding
establishment licence (home boarding) 160.00 210.00 31.3%

Application to vary animal boarding
establishment licence (fee plus vet inspection) 200.00 150.00 -25.0%

Application to vary animal boarding
establishment licence (home boarding) 100.00 170.00 70.0%

Application to renew animal boarding
establishment licence (fee plus vet inspection) 200.00 110.00 -45.0%

Application to renew animal boarding
establishment licence (home boarding) 100.00 90.00 -10.0%
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2013/14
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2014/15
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%
Change 

Application for licence to keep dangerous wild
animals (fee plus vet inspection) 320.00 325.00 1.6%
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Measure

2013/14
Charge

2014/15
Proposed

%
Change 

Application to vary DWA licence conditions
(new species/increased numbers of animals)
(fee plus vet inspection)

220.00 325.00 47.7%

Application to vary DWA licence conditions
(administrative matters only) 80.00 210.00 162.5%
Application to renew licence to keep
dangerous wild animals (fee plus vet
inspection)

320.00 65.00 -79.7%

Application for new dog breeding licence 240.00 245.00 2.1%
Application to renew dog breeding licence 180.00 190.00 5.6%
Application for new pet shop licence 225.00 225.00 0.0%
Application for new pet shop licence (fish only) 150.00 150.00 0.0%
Application to renew pet shop licence 115.00 125.00 8.7%
Application to renew pet shop licence (fish
only) 80.00 90.00 12.5%
Application for new riding establishment
licence (fee plus vet inspection) 300.00 310.00 3.3%
Application for new zoo licence (fee plus vet
inspection) 2,000.00 2,000.00 0.0%
Application to renew zoo licence (fee plus vet
inspection) 1,600.00 1,600.00 0.0%
Application to vary zoo licence (fee plus vet
inspection) 1,600.00 1,600.00 0.0%
Application to transfer zoo licence (fee plus vet
inspection) 600.00 600.00 0.0%

Gambling licences
Temporary use notice submission fee 350.00 350.00 0.0%
Duplicate copy of temporary use notice
following theft/loss/damage 15.00 15.00 0.0%
Occasional use notice submission fee no charge no charge 0.0%
Notification of 1-2 gaming machine in alcohol-
licensed premises 50.00 50.00 0.0%
Licensed premises gaming machine permit
(set by statute):

Application for new permit 150.00 150.00 0.0%
Conversion of s.34(5E) permit 100.00 100.00 0.0%
Application for variation of permit 100.00 100.00 0.0%
Application for transfer of permit 25.00 25.00 0.0%
Change of name or address 25.00 25.00 0.0%
Annual fee 50.00 50.00 0.0%

Club machine permit / Club gaming permit (set
by statute):

Application for new permit (standard) 200.00 200.00 0.0%
Application for new permit (fast track) 100.00 100.00 0.0%
Conversion of part II / III registration 100.00 100.00 0.0%
Application for variation of permit 100.00 100.00 0.0%
Application for renewal of permit (standard) 200.00 200.00 0.0%
Application for renewal of permit (fast track) 100.00 100.00 0.0%
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Charge

2014/15
Proposed

%
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Annual fee 50.00 50.00 0.0%
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%
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Family entertainment centre gaming machine
permit (set by statute):

Application for new permit 300.00 300.00 0.0%
Conversion of s.34(1) permit 100.00 100.00 0.0%
Application for renewal of permit 300.00 300.00 0.0%
Change of name or address 25.00 25.00 0.0%

Prize gaming permit:
Application for new permit 300.00 300.00 0.0%
Conversion of s.16 permit 100.00 100.00 0.0%
Application for renewal of permit 300.00 300.00 0.0%
Change of name or address 25.00 25.00 0.0%

Duplicate copy of gaming permit following
theft/loss/damage 15.00 15.00 0.0%
Application for new premises licence (without
provisional statement):

Adult gaming centre 1,340.00 1,340.00 0.0%
Betting (track) 1,670.00 1,670.00 0.0%
Betting (other) 2,000.00 2,000.00 0.0%
Bingo 2,450.00 2,450.00 0.0%
Family entertainment centre 1,200.00 1,200.00 0.0%

Application for new premises licence (with
provisional statement):

Adult gaming centre 800.00 800.00 0.0%
Betting (track) 640.00 640.00 0.0%
Betting (other) 800.00 800.00 0.0%
Bingo 840.00 840.00 0.0%
Family entertainment centre 570.00 570.00 0.0%

Application for provisional statement:
Adult gaming centre 1,340.00 1,340.00 0.0%
Betting (track) 1,670.00 1,670.00 0.0%
Betting (other) 2,000.00 2,000.00 0.0%
Bingo 2,450.00 2,450.00 0.0%
Family entertainment centre 1,200.00 1,200.00 0.0%

Application for variation of premises licence:
Adult gaming centre 670.00 670.00 0.0%
Betting (track) 840.00 840.00 0.0%
Betting (other) 1,000.00 1,000.00 0.0%
Bingo 1,225.00 1,225.00 0.0%
Family entertainment centre 600.00 600.00 0.0%

Application for transfer of premises licence:
Adult gaming centre 800.00 800.00 0.0%
Betting (track) 640.00 640.00 0.0%
Betting (other) 800.00 800.00 0.0%
Bingo 840.00 840.00 0.0%
Family entertainment centre 570.00 570.00 0.0%

Application for reinstatement of premises
licence:

Adult gaming centre 800.00 800.00 0.0%
Betting (track) 640.00 640.00 0.0%
Betting (other) 800.00 800.00 0.0%
Bingo 840.00 840.00 0.0%
Family entertainment centre 570.00 570.00 0.0%
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Annual fee (payable 30 days after the licence
takes effect, and then annually on the
anniversary of the grant of the licence):

Adult gaming centre 670.00 670.00 0.0%
Betting (track) 670.00 670.00 0.0%
Betting (other) 420.00 420.00 0.0%
Bingo 700.00 700.00 0.0%
Family entertainment centre 450.00 450.00 0.0%

Duplicate copy of licence following
theft/loss/damage 15.00 15.00 0.0%
Change of name or address on premises
licence 35.00 35.00 0.0%
Registration of non-commercial society for
small lotteries 40.00 40.00 0.0%

Annual fee (payable on anniversary of lottery
registration) 20.00 20.00 0.0%

Charitable collection licences
Application for street collection licence - no
provision for fee charging no charge no charge 0.0%
Application for house to house collection
licence - no provision for fee charging no charge no charge 0.0%

Hackney Carriage and Private Hire licences
Application for Hackney Carriage driver
licence (1 year) 70.00 70.00 0.0%
Application for Hackney Carriage driver
licence (3 years) 130.00 130.00 0.0%
Application for Private Hire driver licence (1
year) 70.00 70.00 0.0%
Application for Private Hire driver licence (3
years) 130.00 130.00 0.0%
Application for Dual driver licence (1 year) 105.00 105.00 0.0%
Application for Dual driver licence (3 years) 195.00 195.00 0.0%
Interim application for Dual driver licence (from
HC to dual) plus £1 per unexpired month 30.00 30.00 0.0%

Interim application for Dual driver licence (from
PH to dual) plus £1 per unexpired month 30.00 30.00 0.0%

Licence badge deposit (refundable on return
of badge) 50.00 50.00 0.0%
Replacement licence badge 20.00 20.00 0.0%
Knowledge test (full test) (non-refundable) 40.00 40.00 0.0%
Knowledge test (conditions only) (non-
refundable) 15.00 25.00 66.7%
DBS enhanced disclosure (formerly CRB) 44.00 44.00 0.0%
External identity check (where required for
DBS route 2 verification) 7.20 7.20 0.0%
Driving licence verification check 6.90 6.90 0.0%
Application for Hackney Carriage vehicle
licence (includes compliance test fee) 240.00 240.00 0.0%
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Application for Private Hire vehicle licence
(includes compliance test fee) 225.00 225.00 0.0%
Application for Stretch Limo Private Hire
Vehicle (includes specialist compliance test
fee) (6m)

175.00 175.00 0.0%

Licence plate deposit (refundable on return of
plates) 50.00 50.00 0.0%
Replacement rear (external) licence plate 20.00 20.00 0.0%
Replacement front (internal) licence plate 20.00 20.00 0.0%
Replacement front (internal) licence plate
holder 2.00 2.00 0.0%
Transfer of ownership of licence/vehicle 70.00 72.50 3.6%
Substitution of vehicle on licence (includes
compliance test fee) 160.00 165.00 3.1%
Change of vehicle particulars (reg. no., colour,
capacity) 55.00 55.00 0.0%
Vehicle compliance test 54.00 54.00 0.0%
Specialist compliance test 80.00 80.00 0.0%
Application for Private Hire operator licence (1-
3 vehicles) (3 yrs) no charge 350.00 0.0%
Application for Private Hire operator licence
(4+ vehicles) (2 yrs) no charge 350.00 0.0%

Duplicate copy of hackney carriage/private
hire licence 15.00 15.00 0.0%

Scrap metal dealer licences (from 1st
October 2013)
Application for new scrap metal dealer licence
(3yr)
Site licence 248.00 248.00 0.0%
Collector's licence 178.00 178.00 0.0%
Application to renew scrap metal dealer
licence (3yr)
Site licence 232.00 232.00 0.0%
Collector's licence 162.00 162.00 0.0%
Application to vary scrap metal dealer licence:
Change of licensee details 12.00 12.00 0.0%
Change of licensed sites 68.00 68.00 0.0%
Change of site managers 35.00 35.00 0.0%
Site to collector's licence 23.00 23.00 0.0%
Collector's to site licence 80.00 80.00 0.0%

Sex establishment licences
Application for new sex establishment licence 2,800.00 2,775.00 -0.9%
Application for renewal of sex establishment
licence 2,600.00 2,500.00 -3.8%
Application for variation of sex establishment
licence 2,600.00 1,800.00 -30.8%

Application for transfer of sex establishment
licence 700.00 600.00 -14.3%

Tattooing and piercing licences
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Application for registration of skin piercing,
etc, premises 240.00 220.00 -8.3%

Application for registration of skin piercing,
etc, operator 130.00 115.00 -11.5%
Garages
Garage Rent (VAT not charged to tenants but
is charged to non tenants) Per Week 8.75 9.20 5.1%
Garage Rent - Concessionary Per Week 3.42 3.42 0.0%

Building Control - (Fees include VAT @
20% where applicable)

Schedule 1 - New Dwellings - Full Plans -
Plan
1 Dwelling 200.00 200.00 0.0%
2 Dwellings 275.00 275.00 0.0%
3 Dwellings 350.00 350.00 0.0%
4 Dwellings 425.00 425.00 0.0%
5 Dwellings 500.00 500.00 0.0%
Each Additional Dwelling Bespoke

Charge n/a n/a 0.0%
Conversion of dwelling into 2 flats 200.00 200.00 0.0%
Conversion of dwelling into 3 flats 275.00 275.00 0.0%

Schedule 1 - New Dwellings - Application
Inspection
1 Dwelling 630.63 630.63 0.0%
2 Dwellings 758.55 758.55 0.0%
3 Dwellings 857.83 857.83 0.0%
4 Dwellings 968.49 968.49 0.0%
5 Dwellings 1,090.51 1,090.51 0.0%
Conversion of dwelling into 2 flats 554.69 554.69 0.0%
Conversion of dwelling into 3 flats 610.64 610.64 0.0%

Schedule 1 - New Dwellings - Building
Notice
1 Dwelling Bespoke Charge 0.0%
2 Dwellings Bespoke Charge 0.0%
3 Dwellings Bespoke Charge 0.0%
4 Dwellings Bespoke Charge 0.0%
5 Dwellings Bespoke Charge 0.0%
Each Additional Dwelling Bespoke Charge 0.0%
Conversion of dwelling into 2 flats 794.44 794.44 0.0%
Conversion of dwelling into 3 flats 908.30 908.30 0.0%
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Schedule 2 - Extensions, Alterations,
Conversions and Garages - Full Plans -
Plan
Attached Garage / Car Port <30m2 100.00 100.00 0.0%
Detached Garage / Car Port 30m2 to 100m2 200.00 200.00 0.0%
Extensions & Loft Conversions <10m2 200.00 200.00 0.0%
As above including other works up to £5,000 200.00 200.00 0.0%
Extensions & Loft Conversions 10m2 to 40m2 200.00 200.00 0.0%
As above including other works up to £5,000 200.00 200.00 0.0%
Extensions & Loft Conversions 40m2 to
100m2 200.00 200.00 0.0%
As above including other works up to £5,000 200.00 200.00 0.0%
Loft conversions 200.00 200.00 0.0%
Garage Conversions 100.00 100.00 0.0%
Habitable detached building up to 100m2 200.00 200.00 0.0%
Replacement Windows & Doors n/a n/a 0.0%

Schedule 2 - Extensions, Alterations,
Conversions and Garages - Application
Inspection
Attached Garage / Car Port <30m2 253.55 253.55 0.0%
Detached Garage / Car Port 30m2 to 100m2 249.37 249.37 0.0%
Extensions & Loft Conversions <10m2 315.51 315.51 0.0%
As above including other works up to £5,000 355.11 355.11 0.0%
Extensions & Loft Conversions 10m2 to 40m2 468.09 468.09 0.0%
As above including other works up to £5,000 532.73 532.73 0.0%
Extensions & Loft Conversions 40m2 to
100m2 666.25 666.25 0.0%
As above including other works up to £5,000 762.36 762.36 0.0%
Loft conversions 468.97 468.97 0.0%
Habitable detached building up to 100m2 537.29 537.29 0.0%

Schedule 2 - Extensions, Alterations,
Conversions and Garages - Building
Notice
Attached Garage / Car Port <30m2 369.86 369.86 0.0%
Detached Garage / Car Port 30m2 to 100m2 459.17 459.17 0.0%
Extensions & Loft Conversions <10m2 547.81 547.81 0.0%
As above including other works up to £5,000 591.01 591.01 0.0%
Extensions & Loft Conversions 10m2 to 40m2 694.61 694.61 0.0%
As above including other works up to £5,000 765.00 765.00 0.0%
Extensions & Loft Conversions 40m2 to
100m2 892.07 892.07 0.0%
As above including other works up to £5,000 996.54 996.54 0.0%
Loft conversions 681.74 681.74 0.0%
Garage Conversions 357.19 357.19 0.0%
Habitable detached building up to 100m2 774.42 774.42 0.0%
Replacement Windows & Doors 176.66 176.66 0.0%
Upgrading a thermal element 176.66 176.66 0.0%
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%
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Schedule 3 - Alteration & All Other
Building Works - Full Plans - Plan
Estimated Cost <£2,000 n/a n/a 0.0%
Estimated Cost between £2,001 and £5,000 100.00 100.00 0.0%
Estimated Cost between £5,001 and £10,000 150.00 150.00 0.0%
Estimated Cost between £10,001 and
£15,000 n/a n/a 0.0%
Estimated Cost between £10,001 and
£20,000 200.00 200.00 0.0%
Estimated Cost between £15,001 and
£20,000 n/a n/a 0.0%

Estimated Cost between £20,001 and over Bespoke Charge 0.0%

Schedule 3 - Alteration & All Other
Building Works - Application Inspection
Estimated Cost <£2,000 n/a n/a 0.0%
Estimated Cost between £2,001 and £5,000 201.62 201.62 0.0%
Estimated Cost between £5,001 and £10,000 239.13 239.13 0.0%
Estimated Cost between £10,001 and
£15,000 n/a n/a 0.0%
Estimated Cost between £15,001 and
£20,000 n/a n/a 0.0%
Estimated Cost between £10,001 and
£20,000 276.64 276.64 0.0%

Estimated Cost between £20,001 and over Bespoke Charge 0.0%

Schedule 3 - Alteration & All Other
Building Works - Building Notice
Estimated Cost <£2,000 n/a n/a 0.0%
Estimated Cost between £2,001 and £5,000 321.42 321.42 0.0%
Estimated Cost between £5,001 and £10,000 410.48 410.48 0.0%
Estimated Cost between £10,001 and
£15,000 n/a n/a 0.0%
Estimated Cost between £15,001 and
£20,000 n/a n/a 0.0%
Estimated Cost between £10,001 and
£20,000 509.88 509.88 0.0%

Estimated Cost between £20,001 and over Bespoke Charge 0.0%

Non-Domestic Extensions - Full Plans -
Plan
Extensions  <10m2 200.00 200.00 0.0%
Extensions 10m2 to 40m2 200.00 200.00 0.0%
Extensions 40m2 to 100m2 200.00 200.00 0.0%
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Non-Domestic Extensions - Full Plans -
Inspection
Extensions <10m2 426.34 426.34 0.0%
Extensions 10m2 to 40m2 541.67 541.67 0.0%
Extensions 40m2 to 100m2 666.58 666.58 0.0%

Non-Domestic Alteration & All Other
Building Works - Full Plans - Plan
Estimated Cost between £0,001 and £5,000 100.00 100.00 0.0%
Estimated Cost between £5,001 and £10,000 150.00 150.00 0.0%
Estimated Cost between £10,001 and
£20,000 200.00 200.00 0.0%

Non-Domestic Alteration & All Other
Building Works - Application Inspection
Estimated Cost between £0,001 and £5,000 280.96 280.96 0.0%
Estimated Cost between £5,001 and £10,000 308.89 308.89 0.0%
Estimated Cost between £10,001 and
£20,000 336.89 336.89 0.0%

Building Control - Copy Documents
Application Certificate 18.00 18.00 0.0%
Completion Certificate (additional copies) 18.00 18.00 0.0%

Energy Performance Certificates
Domestic 75.00 75.00 0.0%
Commercial Bespoke charge 0.0%
Domestic (Housing Dept) 50.00 50.00 0.0%

SAP Calculations
SAP Calculation (design) 120.00 120.00 0.0%
SAP Calculation (as built) 35.00 35.00 0.0%

Regularisation Applications
Applications may be submitted where work
has been carried out since 11 November 1985
but not previously submitted to the Authority.
The fees are equal to 125% of the Building
Notice Fees and are not subject to VAT.
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Planning Fees

Schedule 1 - Part 2 - Scale of Fees in
Respect of Variations - Outline Permission
Site Area less than 2.5 Hectares - Categories
1, 2 and 3 per 0.1 hectare 385.00 385.00 0.0%
Site Area > 2.5 Hectares Fixed Fee (plus
variable fee below) - Categories 1, 2 & 3 fixed fee 9,528.00 9,528.00 0.0%

Site Area > 2.5 Hectares Variable Fee -
Categories 1, 2 & 3 (max of £125,000)

per 0.1
hectares

above 2.5
115.00 115.00 0.0%

Site Area less than 15 Hectares - Categories
9* and 11 per 0.1 hectare 195.00 195.00 0.0%
Site Area > 15 Hectares Fixed Fee (plus
variable fee below) - Categories 9* & 11 fixed fee 29,112.00 29,112.00 0.0%

Site Area > 15 Hectares Variable Fee -
Categories 9* & 11 (max of £65,000)

per 0.1
hectares
above 15

115.00 115.00 0.0%

Other: Category 9 (maximum £250,000) per 0.1 hectare 196.00 196.00 0.0%

* Category 9 fees shown above in the
case of operations for the mining and
working of minerals - These applications
are determined by Hertfordshire County
Council

Schedule 1 - Part 2 - Scale of Fees in
Respect of Variations - Full Permission or
Reserved Matters
Up to 50 Dwelling Houses - Category 1 Per Dwelling

House 385.00 385.00 0.0%
Greater than 50 Dwelling Houses Fixed Fee
(plus variable fee below) - Category 2 Fixed Fee 19,049.00 19,049.00 0.0%
Greater than 50 Dwelling Houses Variable
Fee - Category 2 (maximum of £250,000) -
Category 2

Per Dwelling
House > 50 115.00 115.00 0.0%

Where no Floor space created - Category 2 Fixed Fee 195.00 195.00 0.0%
Where Floor space Created less than 40m2 -
Category 2 Fixed Fee 195.00 195.00 0.0%
Where Floor space Created Between 40m2
and 75m2 - Category 2 Fixed Fee 385.00 385.00 0.0%
Where Floor space Created Between 75m2
and 3750m2 - Category 2 Per 75m2 385.00 385.00 0.0%
Where Floor space Greater than 3750m2
Fixed Fee (plus variable fee below) - Category
2

Fixed Fee 19,049.00 19,049.00 0.0%

Where Floor space Greater than 3750m2
Variable Fee (maximum of £250,000) -
Category 2

Per 75m2 >
3750m2 115.00 115.00 0.0%
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Where Floor space Created less than 465m2 -
Category 3 Fixed Fee 80.00 80.00 0.0%
Where Floor space Created Between 465m2
and 540m2 - Category 3 Fixed Fee 385.00 385.00 0.0%
Where Floor space Created Between 540m2
and 4215m2 Fixed Fee (plus variable fee
below) - Category 3

Fixed Fee 385.00 385.00 0.0%

Where Floor space Created Between 540m2
and 4215m2 Variable Fee - Category 3

Per 75m2 >
540m2 385.00 385.00 0.0%

Where Floor space Created Over 4215m2
Fixed Fee (plus variable fee below) - Category
3

Fixed Fee 19,049.00 19,049.00 0.0%

Where Floor space Created Over 4215m2
Variable Fee (maximum of £250,000) -
Category 3

Per 75m2 >
4215m2 115.00 115.00 0.0%

Where Floor space Created less than 465m2 -
Categories 4 & 5 Fixed Fee 80.00 80.00 0.0%
Where Floor space Created greater than
465m2 - Categories 4 & 5 Fixed Fee 2,150.00 2,150.00 0.0%

Enlargement, Improvement or Other Alteration
for one Dwelling House - Category 6 Fixed Fee 172.00 172.00 0.0%

Enlargement, Improvement or Other Alteration
for more than one Dwelling House - Category
6

Fixed Fee 339.00 339.00 0.0%

Site Area less than 5 Hectares - Category 5 Per 0.1
hectare 385.00 385.00 0.0%

Site Area > 5 Hectares Fixed Fee (plus
variable fee below) - Category 5 Fixed Fee 19,049.00 19,049.00 0.0%

Site Area > 5 Hectares Variable Fee -
Category 6 (max of £250,000)

Per 0.1
hectares
above 5

115.00 115.00 0.0%

Site Area less than 7.5 Hectares - Category 8 Per 0.1
hectare 385.00 385.00 0.0%

Site Area > 7.5 Hectares Fixed Fee (plus
variable fee below) - Category 8 Fixed Fee 28,750.00 28,750.00 0.0%

Site Area > 7.5 Hectares Variable Fee -
Category 8 (max of £250,000)

Per 0.1
hectares

above 7.5
115.00 115.00 0.0%

Operations within Curtailage - Category 7a Fixed Fee 172.00 172.00 0.0%
Car Park, Service Roads & Means of Access
- Category 7b Fixed Fee 195.00 195.00 0.0%
Change from Single Dwelling House to use as
less than 50 Dwelling Houses - Category 10a

Per additional
Dwelling
House

385.00 385.00 0.0%
Change from Single Dwelling House to use as
>50 Dwelling Houses Fixed Fee (plus variable
fee below) - Category 10a

Fixed Fee 19,049.00 19,049.00 0.0%

Change from Single Dwelling House to use as
>50 Dwelling Houses Variable Fee (maximum
of £250,000) - Category 10a

Per each
dwelling house

>50
115.00 115.00 0.0%

Change of use to <50 dwelling houses (Other
Cases) - Category 10b

Per additional
Dwelling
House

385.00 385.00 0.0%
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Change of use to >50 dwelling houses (Other
Cases) Fixed Fee (plus variable fee below) -
Category 10a

Fixed Fee 19,049.00 19,049.00 0.0%

Change of use to >50 dwelling houses (Other
Cases) Variable Fee (maximum of £250,000)
- Category 10a

Per each
dwelling house

>50
115.00 115.00 0.0%

Change of Use not included in Categories 9 or
10 Fixed Fee 385.00 385.00 0.0%

Schedule 2 - Applications for Consent to
Display Advertisements
On Business Premises, Forecourt or
Curtailage 110.00 110.00 0.0%
To Direct Public or Draw Attention to Business
Premises not Visible 110.00 110.00 0.0%
All Other Cases 385.00 385.00 0.0%
Approval/variation /discharge of condition 195.00 195.00 0.0%
Request for confirmation that conditions
complied with 97.00 97.00 0.0%
Request for confirmation that conditions
complied with (householder) 28.00 28.00 0.0%
Application for non material amendment-
householder 28.00 28.00 0.0%
application for non material amendment-other 195.00 195.00 0.0%

Where there is more than one
advertisement on a site, the fee payable is
the highest of the appropriate categories

Land Charges
LLC1 and CON29R (Residential Properties) 99.00 99.00 0.0%
LLCI and CON29R (Commercial Properties) 190.00 190.00 0.0%
LLC1 (Search of Land Charges Register only) 30.00 30.00 0.0%
CON29R Only (Residential Properties) 69.00 69.00 0.0%
CON29O Enquiries (Except Q22 - Commons
Search) 160.00 160.00 0.0%
CON29O Enquiries 12.00 12.00 0.0%
CON29O Q22 - Commons Search 20.00 20.00 0.0%
Extra parcels of land 20.00 20.00 0.0%
Lawful development certificate - existing use 195.00 195.00 0.0%
Prior approval - agriculture 80.00 80.00 0.0%
Prior approval - telecoms 80.00 80.00 0.0%
Prior approval - schools 80.00 80.00 0.0%
Prior approval - from agriculture to commercial
use 80.00 80.00 0.0%
Prior approval - from office to residential 80.00 80.00 0.0%


